## 505582279 07/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLINA COUPON CLEARING, INC	12/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INMAR CLEARING, INC.
Street Address:	635 VINE STREET
City:	WINSTON-SALEM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342442
Application Number:	15712690
Application Number:	15712853

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

Email:creganoa@allendyer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER F. REGANAddress Line 1:255 S. ORANGE AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60946/60994/60996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60733namechgCCCtoInmarClearing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049819 FRAME: 0220

505582279

SOSID: 0022454
Date Filed: 12/27/2018 4:56:00 PM
Effective: 12/31/2018
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2018 361 00277

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION To a Foreign Entity

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is Carolina Coupon Clearing, Inc.				
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.				
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: 635 Vine Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27101				
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Inmar Clearing, Inc.				
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.				
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of Texas				
7.					
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.				
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.				
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: December 31, 2018 at 11:57 p.m.,				
	This the 20 day of December, 20 18 Carolina Coupon Clearing, Inc.				
	Name of Converting Entity  J. Ade Judien  Signature				
	J. Andrew Austin, Assistant Secretary				
	Type or Print Name and Title				

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622

(Revised July, 2017)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

PATENT REEL: 049819 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 07/22/2019**